3

25

[Resolution commending Glynn Washington, Administrator of the San Francisco Human Services Network.]

Resolution commending Glynn Washington, Administrator of the San Francisco Human Services Network, for the achievements of the San Francisco Human Services Network and for his service to our City.

WHEREAS, Glynn Washington has served for three years as the Administrator of the San Francisco Human Services Network (HSN), an association of over ninety communitybased nonprofit organizations dedicated to addressing issues critical to the health and human services sector and the City's most vulnerable residents; and,

WHEREAS, During Glynn Washington's tenure, HSN has coalesced as a major public policy forum for health and human services providers in San Francisco, and has established a proactive presence in the policy arena; and,

WHEREAS. Through Glynn Washington's participation, HSN provided a nonprofit voice in the development of major City policy initiatives, including the Minimum Compensation Ordinance, the Health Care Accountability Ordinance, and developing solutions to the City's nonprofit office space crisis; and,

WHEREAS. Glynn Washington spearheaded the nonprofit effort that prompted the City to establish a Nonprofit Contract Reform Task Force to save resources by streamlining contracting and monitoring requirements; and,

WHEREAS, Glynn Washington has helped the nonprofit community play a significant role in the City's annual budget process to advocate for crucial safety-net services; and,

WHEREAS, since 1999, HSN's membership of nonprofit organizations has more than doubled; and,

WHEREAS, Glynn Washington's dedication, leadership and effectiveness have enhanced the strength and ability of the human services community to serve children, youth, disadvantaged adults, families, the poor and the sick; now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Glynn Washington for the achievements of the San Francisco Human Services Network and for his service to our City.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021930	Date Passed:
Resolution commonetwork, for the a our City.	ending Glynn Washi achievements of the	Ington, Administrator of the San Francisco Human Services San Francisco Human Services Network and for his service to
November 25, 200	2 Board of Supervi Ayes: 8 - Daly, G Absent: 3 - Amm	Sonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 021930	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	DEC 0 5 2002	and Emmy
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.